

Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City

Office of the Municipal Executive

Itahari, Sunsari Invitation for Bids

Date of Publication:2080/10/21 (4th February 2024)

1. Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City Office of the Municipal Executive, Itahari Sunsari invites NCB (1S2E)/ (1S1E) from eligible domestic bidders for the Contracts named below.

| S. N. | Contract Identificati on Number | Work/Description | Average Annual Constructio n Turnover | Minimum ork experience of similar size and nature | Estim ated Amou nt (witho ut VAT) | Bid Fee | Bid Security Period/B id Validity Period | Bid Security Amount (Nrs.) | Remar ks |
|----------|---------------------------------------|---|--|--|---|-----------|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| 1 | ITR/NCB/05 8W/080/081 | Construction of Bituminous asphalt Concrete Road and Pre-stressed Bridge at Itahari-3, Puran Chowk to Dharan Panbari road, Itahari- 3, Sunsari | 159,480,000. 00 | 111,630,000. 00 | N/A | 10,000.00 | 120/150 days | 5,120,000.0 0 | |
| 2 | ITR/NCB/59 W/080/081 | Construction of Bituminous/Asphalt Concrete at different Roads of different wards 1,2,3,4,5,18,19,20), tahari,Sunsari | 107,790,000. 00 | 43,120,000.0 | N/A | 5,000.00 | 90/120 days | 1,976,000.0 0 | Single stage double envelop |
| 3 | ITR/NCB/61 W/080/081 | Construction of Bituminous/Asphalt Concrete at different Roads of different wards 8,9,12,13,15,16, Itahari, Sunsari | 90,170,000.0 | 36,000,000.0 0 | N/A | 5,000.00 | 90/120 days | 1,500,000.0 | |
| 4 | ITR/NCB/60 W/080/081 | Construction of (RCC and Interlock block) road, RCC Retaining wall, Drain and protection works at different ward (4, 12 & 19), Itahari, Sunsari | N/A | N/A | 7,354, 575.70 | 3,000.00 | 90/120 days | 2,00,000.0 | Single stage single envelop |

- 2. Bidder Shall have the option of submitting their bids electronically only. Submission of Hard Copy bids shall not be entertained.
- 3. Matters not Covered in the notice shall be accordance with prevailing rules and regulation of GoN.
- 4. Any amendments in this Tender notice will be posted in the notice board of Itahari Sub-Metropolitan City, Office of the Municipal Executive or may Visit PPMO e-GP System at www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.